

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10010 &
18409/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIWANTI SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present.

On 25.01.2010, two weeks' time was given to the
counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office
report dated 23.12.2009.

The petitioner has neither complied with the order of
the Court nor anyone has appeared to assist the Court.

In view of the above, the special leave petitions be
listed before the Court for dismissal on the ground of
non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master